Pastors. Reverend E. J. Rhodes,  Reverend N. L. Wirdlow, Reverend R. E. Jones, 

Reverend   Joseph Wilson, Reverend H. W. Cunningham and Reverend L. S. 

Wilson. Including the aforementioned leaders Bethlehem has been blessed to 

have 32 pastors in its one hundred and thirty seven (137) years historical 

existence. In the last thirty years Bethlehem has been served by Pastor L. S. 

Wilson (18), the late Pastor Enoch Spencer (8) and our current Pastor, Reverend 

Stuart P. Courtney.

Bethlehem has been a constant source of strength and spiritual influence in the